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SIN SHENG ™ SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

REGISTRATION NO : 312029/00D

w No 3, Tech Park Crescent, Tuas Tech Park, Singapore 638129
Tel : 6863 9595 Fax : 6863 6477  Email : sinsheng]1981(@ gmail com

28-Aug-18

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd Fax: 6741 4108

51 Ubi Ave 1, #02-25 Tel: 6256 3561

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933 Our ref: SSES/L2018/0260
Your ref:SSMOOFEOMC/NPS

Attn: Ms Joy

Dear Sir,

VEHICLE: XE3805P (DoA: 23/04/2018)
We refer to the above and append herewith our costings for your perusal: -
Final Repair Bill : 2,728.50

Loss of Use: 5 days @ 5% 250/day ; 1250.00
{including 2 day for PRI)

Survey Fec ; MN/A
Third Party Vehicle Insurance Search Fee ;i 7.45
Total : 3.U85.95
Thank You

Yours faithfully

Susan Tan
OPERATIONS EXECUTIVE
Encl
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51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

22 JULY 2018

FAX 6397 4491
EGRADE CONTRACTOR PTELTD
15 YISHUN INDUSTRIAL STREET 1
#06-08 WIN 5
Singapore 768091

Dear SirfMadam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18007803/T1ja3
YOUR REF : GBB 6660X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBB 6660X AND XE 3805P ALONG WOODLANDS AVE 3
SLIP RD TOWARDS WOODLANDS CENTRE RD ON 23.04.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd to deal with the third
party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES, acting on
behalf of the owner of XE 3805P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
changed lane hitting Third Party vehicle which was travelling straight. As such, liability is
down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according
to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your
policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your
own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your
intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the
following to joyirene@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not
provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further
document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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S1URLAVE L #01.25 PAYA UBLINDUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 308933 TEL : (0651 62563561 FAX : (63 62564315

» If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us

at joyirene@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Yours sincerely,

IL/

y Frene
Case Hapdler
41 2409
Fﬂ}(. 6741 4108
Email: joyirene@lkkauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Singapore Ple Lid (AXA)
(Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD _(*The Third Party Claimant") of

MO 59, SENOKO ROAD, SINGAPORE 758123 {address),
being the owner of __ XE3B05P (vehicle no.) hereby authorize
SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES {"the workshop”) to act for me

with respect to my claim for repair cost and / or rental and / or loss of use (“claim™) for my

vehicle bearing registration no. __ XE3805P that was damaged pursuant to the accident
which occurred on _23/04/2018  along _Filter Lane Along Marsiling Road

involving vehicla's XE3BOSP / GEBBBEDX (“the
accident”)

| further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner they deem
fit and the workshap is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my
claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is ona
without prejudice and without admission of liability in so far as the driver/owner/finsurers of
the ather vehicle is concerned.

Dated this 23 day of __AUG  (month) 2018 (year)

Signed by “the Third Party claimant™ Signed by “the workshop”



redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF : 58BMOOF80
INSURED : EGRADE CONTRACTOR PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/| GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD, Co Reg No. 199001196N hereby agree to accept the sum of
dollars | THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE AND CENTS NINETY FIVE ] (55 3,485.95 |
paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind
including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the
sajd AMA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [GBB B660X] as a
result of an accident along [FILTER LANE ALONG MARSILING RD/WOODLANDS CENTRE RD] on
[23/04/2018] of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of
motor vehicle no. [XE 3805P].

We/| hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [GBB 6660X] in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement,

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [GBB 6660X

Dated this 012 day of oetT
Claimant’s Signature : GOLDBELL LEASING PTE LTD,
MRIC. No./Co. Stamp :Co Reg No. 199001196N

Occupation/ Business

Address 59 {cnvls pood p S1‘a9arﬁfﬁ Ly

Telephone No.

Witness's Name : SU\ Sh{nq 'E-'F\C]"H\{{r": “5'1 (trnetS
7 7

Witness's Signature

Witness's NRIC No. 31291400l

AXA Insurance Pre Ltd (Company Reg. Mo. 199%03512M)

8 Shenton Way, #2401 AXA Tower, Singapore 065811

Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: 465 G880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg



SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

3 TECH PARK CRESCENT

SINGAPORE 638129

Tel No, : 6863-9595 Fax No. : 68636477
E-Mail : sinshang1981 @gmail.com

Buss. Reg. No. : 312029/00D

59 SENOKO ROAD +T1002504
SINGAPORE 758123 Date : 28/08/2018
\ehicle Num. ;: XE3805P
; ; MakeMaodel - MITSUBISHI FP 51-2017
Attention : Motor Claim Department Chassis/Eng# - FP51SDA20245/0M457342170
Contact | 6861 0007 Fax No. . 6753 7780 Accident Date : 2304/2018

Claim No. ; SBMOOFBOMCMNPS
Reference | GBBEEE0X
Policy Mo, : 26004183

Amount 5%

ACCIDENT LUMP SUM REFAIR 2.550.00
Total 5% ¢ 2,550.00

GST@ 7% S8 : 178.50

Amount Due 5% : 272850

SIN SHENG ENGINEERING SERVICES

ME-0010014-J



Receipt

[aanie] Ty !;.|..u%-.-..:..-.;.

Land Trangport Authorify

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration Mo, : M4.000E5209-2

Print Cata/Time :
Receipt Date/Time ;

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Roceipt Na, | ITNET-00000-1B0426-000599

Previous Receipl No. ;
S/N Item Description/

Business Transaction Reference
Mo,

Result of Insurance Enguiry - GBBEEE0X
As al 23 Apr 2018/19:15:00
Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - GBBEGS0X

Enquiry Fee

201804261 10326085281

Amount
Before
GST (5%5)

XE3805F [DM:EWIEHIB}

Owner : GBL

T.00
Sub-Total 7.00
Total Before Rounding 1.00

Rounding Difference
Total Amount Payable

G5T
Amount
(5%)

0,48

0.48
0.49

Paid By
Diract Debit. eMETS Debit
20180426110332787
(Interna! Banking)
Tolal
Caszh Change

Tendered Amount

Excess Refundable Amount

THANK ¥ AMD HAVE A NICE DAY!

26 Apr 20187 11:04:00
26 Apr 2018/ 11:04:00

Amount
After GST
(5%)

T.40

748
L]
0.0
7.45

7.45
000
745
0.00

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider ! financial Institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee

Print Receipt

may apply.

OK Save as PDF

https://vrl.Ita. gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/completePayment?FUNCTION 1D=F1301001TT
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